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Sheet List Table

Sheet Number Sheet Title
1 DIRECTLIGHT SLIM OUTLINE
2 KEY & INDEX
3 DLSLIM PRODUCT OVERVIEW
4 DLSLIM CHASSIS OVERVIEW
5 DLSLIM MODULE OVERVIEW
6 DLSLIM FRONT ACCESS MOUNTING
7 DLSLIM REAR ACCESS MOUNTING
8 DLSLIM MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
9 DLSLIM WALL BRACKET MOUNTING
10 DLSLIM CABINET TRIM
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26.79
680.4  

 
.03
0.9  

 
11.91
302.4   

.49
12.4  

2X M8X1.25 
HORIZONTAL SPACING 

SET SCREW

2X M5X0.8 8mm

HATCHED AREAS ARE 
MOUNT SURFACES

4X M8X1.25
4X M5X0.8

4X M5 CLEARANCE

2X M5X0.8 8mm

 
1.39
35.3  

ALIGNMENT PINS

FLIP UP HANDLE

2X M5X0.8 8mm

ALIGNMENT HOLES
2X M8X1.25 
VERTICAL SPACING 
SET SCREW

2X M5X0.8 8mm

ALIGNMENT PINS REMOVABLE FOR TOP ROW.2.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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B

MODULE 
ALIGNMENT 

PINS

MODULE 
LATCH 
POINTS LOOSEN CAPTIVE 

SCREW AND SLIDE 
DOWN TO RETRACT 
CONNECTOR

REAR CABLE 
INPUT COVER

SIGNAL I/O

SIGNAL I/O

16X Z-ADJUSTMENT 
PLATES

4X M5x20 SOCKET 
HEAD CAPTIVE SCREW

POWER CONNECTOR

DATA CONNECTOR

DATA CABLE PASS 
THROUGH

 
11.90
302.3  

 
26.78
680.3  

 
.51

13.0  

 
.04
0.9  

RETRACTABLE 
CONNECTOR

DATA CABLE PASS 
THROUGH

 
1.12
28.5  

SIGNAL LOOP
POWER LOOPDATA CABLE PASS 

THROUGH

SIGNAL LOOP
POWER LOOP

DATA CABLE PASS 
THROUGH

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 4

*CABINET DATA 
RJ45 INPUT PORT

CABINET POWER 
INPUT PORT

COVER REMOVED
RETRACT CONNECTOR FOR TOP ROW OR WHEN ROUTING POWER IN THE MIDDLE OF A 3.
WALL. RETRACTION OF CONNECTOR MAY REQUIRE ADDITION OF SIGNAL WIRE BETWEEN 
CABINETS, REFER TO SIGNAL DIAGRAM AND INSTALLATION GUIDE.
*RJ45 SIGNAL INPUT CONNECTIONS REQUIRE CABLE RECONFIGURATION WITHIN CHASSIS, 2.
SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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11.91
302.4  

 
6.70

170.1  

MODULE 
ALIGNMENT PIN

LATCHES

4X ATTACH 
MAGNET

DATA CONNECTOR
POWER CONNECTOR

 
.84

21.4  

 
.88

22.4  

.27
6.8

CHASSIS
INTERFACE

7.3
185

LATCH RELEASE
LOCATIONS

MAGNETIC TOOL REQUIRED TO DE-ACTIVATE LATCHES TO REMOVE MODULE FROM 2.
CHASSIS.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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24.27
616.4  

 
26.79
680.4  

 
.04
0.9  

 
53.57

1360.7  

 
10.33
262.4  

 
11.91
302.4   

.79
20.0  

 
1.26
32.0   

23.81
604.7  

 
1.12
28.5  

 
1.18
30.0  

ENSURE THE DISPLAYS ARE MOUNTED FLAT, LEVEL, AND PLUMB.2.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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M5X0.8 THREADED HOLE

ENSURE THE DISPLAYS ARE MOUNTED FLAT, LEVEL, AND PLUMB.2.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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3.08
78.3   

2.52
64.0  

 
1.57
40.0  

 
1.57
40.0   

.63
16.0  

 
1.19
30.3  

3X 
.21
5.3

FOR WALL
MOUNTING

4X 
.22

5.5
REAR ACCESS MOUNTING

3X 5.5 0.22  X 11.0 0.43
SLOT FOR WALL MOUNTING

 
.75

19.0   
2.44
62.1  

8X M5X0.8 THRU
FRONT ACCESS MOUNTING

 
3.15
80.0  

 
2.36
60.0  

 
.35
9.0  

 
.67

17.0  

 
1.57
40.0  

 
2.52
64.0   

1.57
40.0  

4X 
.26
6.5

REAR ACCESS
MOUNTING

 
.28
7.0  

AA

4X M5X0.8 THRU
FRONT ACCESS

MOUNTING

 
1.78±.24
45.3±6.0  

ALIGN PIN TIP
AND NOTCH FOR
NOMINAL POSITION

 
.31
8.0  

 
.20
5.0  

 
1.30
33.0  

 
.98

25.0  

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 2

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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80.4
2041  

 
1.57
40.0  

 
25.21
640.4  

 
26.79
680.4  

 
25.21
640.4  

 
11.91
302.4   

11.91
302.4   

11.91
302.4   

10.33
262.4   

10.33
262.4   

1.57
40.0  

 
3.17
80.6  

SEE MOUNT ACCESSORY SHEET FOR DETAILS.3.
WALL MOUNTS TO BE USED ON BOTTOM ROW OF CHASSIS, A CENTER COLUMN OF CHASSIS 2.
AND CHASSIS ON THE OUTER EDGE OF THE WALL MINIMUM.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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11.89
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2.93
74.4  

 
26.77
680.1  

 
2.93
74.4  

VERTICAL 
TRIM

VERTICAL 
TRIM

HORIZONTAL TRIM

HORIZONTAL TRIM

VERTICAL TRIM

HORIZONTAL TRIMTRIM INSTALLATION

KEEP PERFORATIONS AREAS CLEAR FOR VENTILATION.6.
USE M5X0.8 16MM LONG FLATHEAD SCREWS TO ATTACH TRIM, PLAN TOOL ACCESS 5.
ACCORDINGLY FOR EXTERNAL INTERFERENCES.
REMOVE ALIGNMENT PINS AND RETRACT CONNECTOR FOR TOP TRIM ATTACHMENT.4.
REMOVE ANY INSTALLED M5 CAPTIVE SCREWS FROM THE BOTTOM ROW AND LEFT COLUMN 3.
OF THE WALL.
TRIM IS 2mm THICK.2.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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